Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1
LDG-A
Enclosures
OnlineCatalog
Updates of this catalog will be made availiable on
the web: http://Connect.ERNI.com/
2

Enclosure LDG-A 30 with max. 30 terminals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Dimensions of LDG-A 30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Pluggable terminals for enclosure LDG-A 30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Enclosure LDG-A 46 with max. 46 terminals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Dimensions of LDG-A 46  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Enclosure LDG-A 70 with max. 70 terminals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Dimensions of LDG-A 70  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Aluminium (Al) front cap as cover version  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Dimensions of Al front cap  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Part number index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
3
Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1
Enclosures
Types
LDG-A-12 . . . max. 12 connections
LDG-A-14 . . . max. 14 connections
LDG-A-16 . . . max. 16 connections
LDG-A-30 . . . max. 30 connections
LDG-A-46 . . . max. 46 connections
LDG-A-70 . . . max. 70 connections
General
The LDG-A series of enclosures are fully insulated enclosures
according to the specifications of the machinery and
automotive industries, with  terminals protected against

LDG-A-46 404142
LDG-A-70 053148
Ordering information
Description Color Part no.
Base part
metallized
LDG-A-12 light grey 043852
LDG-A-14 light grey 043870
LDG-A-16 light grey 043806
LDG-A-30 light grey 043831
LDG-A-46 light grey 043800
LDG-A-70 light grey 043881
Ordering information
Minimum order quantity: 1000 pcs; because of the setup
effort.
8

special colors upon request
Temperature range: -40°C up to +110°C
Ordering information
Connection of commercially available screw-plug
connectors.
Frame insert with top cutout for separate pin header. For
maximum component space on the longitudinal board.
Pluggable terminals and blind inserts for LDG-A
Easy service and device exchange
9
Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1
Cover in grey, black or
transparent for display functions
Flexibility for customized solutions
Various colors, e. g. company color for base part, cover or terminal block possible
Customized cutouts and holes
in covers and blind inserts
10
Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1
Enclosure versions with ventilation slots
Effective heat dissipation for electronic subassemblies with increased heating
Base part with ventilation slots
- availiable for enclosure versions LDG-A-12,
LDG-A-16, LDG-A-30, LDG-A-46, LDG-A-70
- slot dimension: 42 x 3 mm
- additional data upon request
Description Color Part no.
Base part with
ventilation slots
LDG-A-12 light grey 114932
LDG-A-16 light grey 024870
LDG-A-30 light grey 434098
LDG-A-46 light grey 024080
LDG-A-70 light grey 424328
Ordering information
11
Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1

(special colors upon request)
Application examples with Al cap
Ordering information
The Al caps will be delivered w/o threaded holes and
holes for PCB fixing in the standard version.
Al cover for base part.
Assembly and guiding
elements for PCB and
I/O connectors
Customized cutouts
via machining or tool
inserts easy to be
realized
PCB’s will be
fixed on the cover
25
Catalog E 074485  08/00 Edition 1
Al cap
Dimensions
Dimension table (mm)
A B C D E F
LDG-A-12 38 33,4 -0,5 72 19,8 18,8 -
LDG-A-14 38 29,5 -0,5 72 42,2 39,8 -
LDG-A-16 38 29,5 -0,5 72 51,95 48,8 -
LDG-A-30 38 29,5 -0,5 72 96,7 90,9 -
LDG-A-46 35 29,5 -0,2 71,25 144,0 140,4 137,4
LDG-A-70 34,5 29,5 -0,5 71,25 219,5 215,9 212,9
The Al caps will be delivered w/o threaded holes and
holes for PCB fixing in the standard version.
only for LDG-A-46 und -70
75